

Fee schedule for car return

Flat rates for cat return *	FI	٥t	rotes	for	cot	returo	*
-----------------------------	----	----	-------	-----	-----	--------	---

Return to the Ayvens storage place (6244 Nebikon)	CHF	600
Picking up car from company site / dealer	CHF	1'056

^{*} Included services: car wash, preparation of the return protocol, transport, cancellation of the car registration document, preparation of expertise

Tyres

Tyres up to a size of "205"	actual costs acc. to expertis	
Tyres bigger than "205"	actual costs acc. to expertise	
Special tyres (runflat, transporter)	actual costs acc. to expertise	

Rims

Decorative cap	actual costs acc. to expertise
Steel rim	actual costs acc. to expertise
Replica aluminium rims up to 17"	actual costs acc. to expertise
Original aluminium rims up to 17"	actual costs acc. to expertise
Replica aluminium rims bigger than 17"	actual costs acc. to expertise
Original aluminium rims bigger than 17"	actual costs acc. to expertise

Cleaning

Interior cleaning	CHF	165
Interior cleaning incl. seat cleaning	CHF	385

Missing parts

Car registration document	CHF	220
Board briefcase / radio code card	CHF	82.50
Board tool	CHF	264
Service booklet	CHF	660
Keys	CHF	550
SD/DVD Navigation	CHF	495
E-charging cable	CHF	750
Organisation and transport of 2 nd wheel set, unless it is in the car (e.g. deposited)	CHF	550
Handling charge for non-performed service and maintenance work*	CHF	220
Handling charge for other missing parts*	CHF	110

^{*} Please note that the costs for performing the work or the costs for obtaining replacement are not included.

The charges mentioned above will be invoiced per occasion or per piece, in case of missing parts, excl. value added tax.

ALD reserves the right to regularly adapt the above mentioned charges.

Version: April 2025